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Adam W. Hofmann, Chair*
Hanson Bridgett

500 Capitol Mall, 15th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 491-3020
ahofmann@hansonbridgett.com

John D. Bakker**

Meyers Nave

555 12th Street, Suite 1500
Oakland, CA 94607

(510) 808-2015
jbakker@meyersnave.com

Lutfi Kharuf*

Best Best & Krieger

655 West Broadway, 15th FI.
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 525-1302
lutfi.kharuf@bbklaw.com

Anthony P. Condotti**

City Attorney, Santa Cruz
Atchison, Barisone & Condotti
333 Church Street, #A

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

(831) 588-9417
tcondotti@abc-law.com

Benjamin P. Fay**

Jarvis, Fay & Gibson

492 Ninth Street, Suite 310
Oakland, CA 94607

(510) 238-1402
ben@jarvisfay.com

Gabriel J. McWhirter**
Jarvis, Fay & Gibson

492 Ninth Street, Suite 310
Oakland, CA 94607

(510) 238-1403
gmewhirter@jarvisfay.com

Michael Mutalipassi*

City Attorney, Milpitas

455 E. Calaveras Blvd.
Milpitas, CA 95035
408-586-3041
mmutalipassi@milpitas.gov

Scott M. Reiber*

Chief Tax Attorney, San Francisco

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Ste 234
San Francisco, CA 94102-0917

(415) 554-4660
Scott.Reiber@sfcityatty.org

Mark Mandell*

Mandell Municipal Counseling
P.O. Box 481187

Los Angeles, CA 90048

(310) 274-8921
Mark@MandellMuni.com

Trisha A. Ortiz*

Richards Watson & Gershon
One Sansome Street, Suite 2850
San Francisco, CA 94104

(415) 421-8484 (ext. 320)

tortiz@rwglaw.com

James Atencio**

Sr. Asst. General Counsel,
Richmond

450 Civic Center Plaza

Richmond, CA 94804

(510) 620-6509
james_atencio@ci.richmond.ca.us

Kai Ruess*
Town Attorney, Woodside
Deputy City Attorney,

Foster City and San Carlos
Aaronson Dickerson, Cohn & Lanzone
1001 Laurel Street, Suite A
San Carlos, CA 94070
(650) 593-3117 ext. 215

kruess@adcl.com

Ex Offcio

Betsy Strauss

League of California Cities
3018 Porter Street NW
Washington D.C. 20008
(707) 290-8772
betsy.strauss@gmail.com

Pamela K. Graham**

Senior Counsel

Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley
790 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 850
Pasadena, CA 91101

(213) 542-5702
pgraham@chwlaw.us

Cal Cities Staff

Corrie Manning
General Counsel

(916) 658-8267
cmanning@calcities.org

Harveen Gill
Assistant General Counsel
(916) 658-8281

hqill@calcities.org

Cal Cities Staff

Alison Leary

Senior Deputy General Counsel
(916) 658-8266
aleary@calcities.org

Janet Leonard

Executive Assistant, Legal Services
(916) 658-8276
jleonard@calcities.org

City Attorneys Department Liaison

Susana Alcala Wood

2nd Vice President, City Attorneys Department

City Attorney, Sacramento

915 | Street, 4th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: 916-808-5346

SAWood@cityofsacramento.org

* Next appointment 2023
** Next appointment 2024
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